

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
SUMMARY OF BIDS - STATE AID

Sheet 1

State Share:

Local Share:

Total:

Project: STONE HILL ROAD AND TROY DRIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Township of Springfield, New Jersey				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Asphalt & Trucking 818 Summer Avenue, Fl. 1 Newark, NJ 07104		Carroccia Co. Contractors 336 Route 22 Green Brook, NJ 08812 732-968-1135	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Meas	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	DOLL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10	UNIT	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
4	DRUM	30	UNIT	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30
5	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150	SF	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50
7	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	250	HOURL	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	3300	DOLL	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	6600	DOLL	\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00
10	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,333.00	\$38,333.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$40.00	\$400.00
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	70	CY	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
13	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	364	SY	\$8.00	\$2,912.00	\$0.01	\$3.64	\$0.01	\$3.64
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	18062	SY	\$4.00	\$72,248.00	\$9.56	\$172,672.72	\$3.50	\$63,217.00
15	TACK COAT	950	GAL	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$0.01	\$9.50	\$0.01	\$9.50
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	2344	TON	\$93.00	\$217,992.00	\$50.00	\$117,200.00	\$90.50	\$212,132.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	293	TON	\$95.00	\$27,835.00	\$0.01	\$2.93	\$0.01	\$2.93
18	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	5	LF	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
19	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	RESET EXISTING CASTING	42	UNIT	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.42	\$300.00	\$12,600.00
21	SET MANHOLE CASTING	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
22	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	4	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
23	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
24	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
25	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	18	UNIT	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$395.00	\$7,110.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
26	CURB PIECE	16	UNIT	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	163	SY	\$75.00	\$12,225.00	\$50.00	\$8,150.00	\$75.00	\$12,225.00
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	288	SY	\$90.00	\$25,920.00	\$100.00	\$28,800.00	\$85.00	\$24,480.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	37	SY	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	130	SY	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	5	SY	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
32	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	81	LF	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00
33	GRANITE CURB	806	LF	\$30.00	\$24,180.00	\$45.00	\$36,270.00	\$30.00	\$24,180.00

State Share:

Local Share:

Total:

Project: STONE HILL ROAD AND TROY DRIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Township of Springfield, New Jersey				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Asphalt & Trucking 818 Summer Avenue, Fl. 1 Newark, NJ 07104		Carroccia Co. Contractors 336 Route 22 Green Brook, NJ 08812 732-968-1135	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Meas	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	420	LF	\$1.25	\$525.00	\$1.65	\$693.00	\$1.60	\$672.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	140	LF	\$7.50	\$1,050.00	\$9.90	\$1,386.00	\$9.10	\$1,274.00
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	18	SF	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.90	\$178.20	\$9.10	\$163.80
37	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	80	SF	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.50	\$3,640.00
38	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
39	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	273	SY	\$5.00	\$1,365.00	\$0.01	\$2.73	\$3.00	\$819.00
40	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	273	SY	\$1.00	\$273.00	\$0.01	\$2.73	\$3.00	\$819.00
41	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	20	SY	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
42	STRAW MULCHING	273	SY	\$1.00	\$273.00	\$0.01	\$2.73	\$3.00	\$819.00
	TOTAL				\$516,383.00		\$485,683.80		\$508,349.27

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
SUMMARY OF BIDS - STATE AID

State Share:

Local Share:

Total:

Project: STONE HILL ROAD AND TROY DRIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Township of Springfield, New Jersey				AJM Contracting 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		D.L.S. Contracting 36 Montesano Road Fairfield NJ 07004 973-661-4188		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876 908-231-7570	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Meas	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	DOLL	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,216.71	\$2,216.71
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,429.00	\$10,429.00	\$13,089.31	\$13,089.31
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	10	UNIT	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
4	DRUM	30	UNIT	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
5	TRAFFIC CONE	50	UNIT	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150	SF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
7	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	250	HOURL	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	3300	DOLL	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	6600	DOLL	\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00
10	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,429.00	\$10,429.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10	CY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	70	CY	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.70
13	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	364	SY	\$9.00	\$3,276.00	\$15.00	\$5,460.00	\$0.01	\$3.64
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	18062	SY	\$4.25	\$76,763.50	\$4.50	\$81,279.00	\$8.68	\$156,778.16
15	TACK COAT	950	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.01	\$9.50
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	2344	TON	\$90.00	\$210,960.00	\$95.00	\$222,680.00	\$70.00	\$164,080.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	293	TON	\$83.00	\$24,319.00	\$95.00	\$27,835.00	\$0.01	\$2.93
18	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	5	LF	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$198.30	\$991.50
19	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,329.80	\$5,329.80
20	RESET EXISTING CASTING	42	UNIT	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$0.01	\$0.42
21	SET MANHOLE CASTING	1	UNIT	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,349.45	\$1,349.45
22	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	4	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.79	\$3,503.16
23	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,979.73	\$1,979.73
24	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$875.79	\$875.79
25	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	18	UNIT	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$377.17	\$6,789.06
26	CURB PIECE	16	UNIT	\$380.00	\$6,080.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$428.89	\$6,862.24
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	163	SY	\$90.00	\$14,670.00	\$89.00	\$14,507.00	\$136.68	\$22,278.84
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	288	SY	\$98.00	\$28,224.00	\$90.00	\$25,920.00	\$152.79	\$44,003.52
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	37	SY	\$47.00	\$1,739.00	\$35.00	\$1,295.00	\$62.02	\$2,294.74
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	130	SY	\$51.00	\$6,630.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$84.73	\$11,014.90
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	5	SY	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$137.99	\$689.95
32	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	81	LF	\$55.00	\$4,455.00	\$37.00	\$2,997.00	\$57.51	\$4,658.31
33	GRANITE CURB	806	LF	\$42.00	\$33,852.00	\$37.00	\$29,822.00	\$60.00	\$48,360.00

Project: STONE HILL ROAD AND TROY DRIVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Township of Springfield, New Jersey

AJM Contracting
300 Kuller Road
Clifton, NJ 07011D.L.S. Contracting
36 Montesano Road
Fairfield NJ 07004
973-661-4188Top Line Construction Corp.
22 Fifth Street
Somerville, NJ 08876
908-231-7570

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Meas	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	420	LF	\$1.75	\$735.00	\$1.65	\$693.00	\$1.57	\$659.40
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	140	LF	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.15	\$1,281.00	\$9.45	\$1,323.00
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	18	SF	\$12.00	\$216.00	\$9.15	\$164.70	\$9.45	\$170.10
37	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	80	SF	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$47.25	\$3,780.00
38	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	1	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,761.44	\$2,761.44
39	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	273	SY	\$9.00	\$2,457.00	\$3.00	\$819.00	\$23.10	\$6,306.30
40	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	273	SY	\$3.00	\$819.00	\$1.00	\$273.00	\$0.46	\$125.58
41	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	20	SY	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$5.75	\$115.00
42	STRAW MULCHING	273	SY	\$1.00	\$273.00	\$1.00	\$273.00	\$0.23	\$62.79
	TOTAL				\$512,350.50		\$521,208.70		\$564,818.47